

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4948/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in FAO No. 66/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUNDER SINGH SANDHU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3973 /2007  
(@ SLP(C) No. 4948/2006)

Sunder Singh Sandhu(D) By Lrs.

...Appellants

Versus  
Himachal Raod Transport Corpn &

Anr. ..Respondents

ORDER

Leave granted.

We do intend to go into the niceties of the  
submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties in regard to  
proportionality of contributory negligence by the driver of the offending  
bus as also the deceased. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we  
direct that the respondent- Himachal Road Transport Corpn. may pay a  
sum of Rs. 5,00,000/- to the appellants in total.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....J.

[ H.S. BEDI ]

New Delhi,  
August 27, 2007