

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3973 OF 2007

SUNDER SINGH SANDHU (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 8.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar