

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1/2009 IN I.A.NO.1/2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3973 OF 2007

SUNDER SINGH SANDHU (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.1/2009 : (Appln. for deleting the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties)

I.A.NO.1/2008 : (Appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 27.8.2007)

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, I.A. No.1/2009 for deleting the name of respondent No.2 is permitted to be withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master